IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ANTHONY R. CLIFF,

Appellant,

VS.

FLOYD MAYWEATHER, JR.;
MAYWEATHER PROMOTIONS, LLC;
FLOYD MAYWEATHER
FOUNDATION, INC.; FLOYD JOY,
INCORPORATED; AND FIESTA
PALMS, LLC, AND/OR FCH1, LLC,
D/B/A PALMS CASINO RESORT
AND/OR THE PALMS HOTEL &
RESORT AND/OR PALMS HOTEL &
CASINO,

Respondents.

No. 62766

FILED

MAY 2 3 2013

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomas V. Harris

cc: Hon. Michael Villani, District Judge

Ara H. Shirinian, Settlement Judge

Gazda & Tadayon

Moran Law Firm, LLC

Greenberg Traurig, LLP/Las Vegas

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947